Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 8-K

INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP Form 8-K January 21, 2009

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 8-K CURRENT REPORT

#### Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): January 21, 2009

#### INLAND REAL ESTATE CORPORATION

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Maryland	001-32185	36-3953261
(State or Other	(Commission File	(IRS Employer
Jurisdiction of	Number)	Identification No.)
Incorporation)		

#### 2901 Butterfield Road Oak Brook, Illinois 60523

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

#### (630) 218-8000

(Registrant s Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

#### N/A

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- £ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- £ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- £ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- £ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 8-K

## Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

Roland W. Burris has resigned as a member of the board of directors of Inland Real Estate Corporation effective January 15, 2009 to focus on his duties as the recently appointed junior senator from the State of Illinois and to comply with federal law and the rules of the United States Senate regarding the service of senators on corporate boards. A press release regarding the resignation is attached to this report on Form 8-K as exhibit 99.1.

#### Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

99.1

Press Release dated January 21, 2009.

2

### Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 8-K

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

#### INLAND REAL ESTATE CORPORATION

By: /s/ Mark E. Zalatoris
Name: Mark E. Zalatoris

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: January 21, 2009

# Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 8-K EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.
<u>Description</u>
99.1
Press Release dated January 21, 2009.
107931_1